Recordation F	orm Cover Sheet
	TS ONLY
FAIEN	Attorney Docket No.: 5557.P018
To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office	ce. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(les):
Industrial Data Entry Automation Systems, Inc.	Name: Microscan Systems, Inc.
The state of the s	Name: MICIOSCAN Systems, Inc.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached?  No □Yes	Internal Address:
Nature of Conveyance	Street Address: 1201 Southwest Seventh St.
■ Assignment ☐ Merger	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Renton State/Province: WA Zip: 98055
☐ Other:	Country: USA
Execution Date(s): November 5, 2004	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
<ol> <li>Application number(s) or patent number(s): :         If this document is being filed together with a new application</li> </ol>	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) <b>6,352,204</b>
Additional numbers a	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence	ttached?   Yes No  6. Total number of applications and patents Involved: 1
concerning document should be mailed:	The state of approach and patents involved.
Name: Blakely, Sokoloff, Taylor & Zafman LLP	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41) <u>\$ 40.00</u> ☐ Enclosed
Internal Address: <u>Todd M. Becker</u> Street Address: <u>12400 Wilshire Boulevard</u> , 7 <sup>th</sup> Floor	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Los Angeles, California 90025	Deposit Account Number:
Los Angeles, Camorna 90025	o. Deposit negotit Nambet.
	02-2666
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE
<ol> <li>Statement and signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information original document.</li> </ol>	on is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
Todd M, Becker, Reg. No. 43,487	MBoom 12-21-04
Name of Person Signing Sig	nature Date
Total number of pages including cover	sheet, attachments, and documents:

Based on Form PTO-1595 as modified by BLAKELY, SOKOLOFF, TAYLOR & ZAFMAN LLP on 05/09/03

PATENT REEL: 015478 FRAME: 0695

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS Industrial Data Entry Automation Systems, Inc., a corporation duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of New York, and having a place of business at 27 Fennell Street, Skaneateles, New York, is owner, by virtue of assignments duly recorded as listed below of the respective United States Patent(s) and/or Application(s)

WHEREAS Microscan Systems, Inc., a corporation duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Washington, and having a place of business at 1201 Southwest Seventh Street, Renton, Washington, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in and to the inventions in said United States Patent(s) and/or Application(s) as well as the Letters

NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for valuable consideration, and the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Industrial Data Entry Automation Systems, Inc., has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said Microscan Systems, Inc., the whole right, title and interest in and to the below-listed United States Patents and applications for patent and United States Letters Patent to be issued thereon for the territory of the United States and for all foreign countries the same to be held and enjoyed by said Microscan Systems, Inc., for its own use and for the use of its assigns successors and legal representatives to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent are or may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Industrial Data Entry Automation Systems, Inc., had this assignment and sale not been made, except as noted below.

AND said Industrial Data Entry Automation Systems, Inc., its heirs, assigns, and legal representatives, hereby covenants to and with said Microscan Systems, Inc., its assigns, successors and legal representatives, that it has full right to sell and assign the entire interest in and to said inventions and the Letters Patent granted or to be had therefor, and that the entire interest herein conveyed is free from all prior assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other encumbrance whatsoever.

The below-identified patent and patent application are subject to a non-exclusive license back agreement, with royalty  $\mathbf{b}$ 

Patent Number (Applin. Ser. No.)	Grant date (Filing date)	Title	Recorded at Reel/Frame
5,352,204 09/366,414)	03-05-2002 (08-04-1999)	Optical Symbol Scanner with Low Angle Illumination	10155/0986
10/120,284)	 (04-10-2002)	Mirrored Surface Optical Symbol Scanner	12787/0435

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hercunto set my hand and scal, this

\_ 5th day of November 2004

RECORDED: 12/21/2004

Witness:

John R. Hattersley

President, Industrial Data Entry Automation Systems, Inc.

PATENT REEL: 015478 FRAME: 0696